

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 21750, delete "governor's office of housing
2 transformation" and insert "Ohio housing finance agency"

3 In line 21766, delete "office" and insert "agency"

4 In line 21768, delete the first "office" and insert
5 "agency"; delete the second "office" and insert "agency"

6 In line 21774, delete "office" and insert "agency"

7 The motion was _____ agreed to.

8 SYNOPSIS

9 **List of subsidized rental property**

10 **R.C. 175.20**

11 Modifies a provision added by the Senate that requires
12 preparation of, and annual updates to, a list of all Ohio
13 federally subsidized residential rental property, by shifting
14 responsibility from the Governor's Office of Housing
15 Transformation to the Ohio Housing Finance Agency.